4.1 Issued share capital

The pro forma effects of the Proposed Bonus Issue on the issued share capital of our
Company are as follows:-

Minimum Scenario Maximum Scenario

No. of Shares

Share
capital

No. of Shares

Share
capital

(RM’000) (RM’000)

Issued share capital as at the LPD 2,198,912,080 243,194 2,198,912,080 243,194

New Shares to be issued assuming
full exercise of the Warrants

- - 551,968,326 171,110

2,198,912,080 243,194 2,750,880,406 414,304

Bonus Shares to be issued pursuant
to the Proposed Bonus Issue

3,078,476,912 -(1) 3,851,232,568 -(1)

Enlarged issued share capital
after the Proposed Bonus Issue

5,277,388,992 243,194 6,602,112,974 414,304

Note:-
(1) The Bonus Shares in respect of the Proposed Bonus Issue shall be allotted and issued

as fully paid, at nil consideration and without capitalisation of our Company’s reserves.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

5

6

4.2 NA and gearing

The pro forma effects of the Proposed Bonus Issue on the audited NA and gearing of
the Tanco Group as at 30 June 2024 are as follows:-

Minimum Scenario

Audited as at
30 June 2024

(I) (II)

After subsequent
events(1)

After (I) and the
Proposed Bonus

Issue
(RM’000) (RM’000) (RM’000)

Share capital 209,409 243,194 243,194
Capital reserves 50,233 50,233 50,233
Retained earnings 44,035 44,035 43,865(2)

Shareholders’ equity / NA 303,677 337,462 337,292
Non-controlling interests 7,494 7,494 7,494
Total equity 311,171 344,956 344,786

No. of Shares in issue (‘000) 2,089,928 2,198,912 5,277,389
NA per Share (RM) 0.15 0.15 0.06

Total borrowings (RM’000) 40,786 40,786 40,786
Gearing (times) 0.13 0.12 0.12

Notes:-
(1) After adjusting for the exercise of 108,983,731 Warrants into new Shares at the exercise

price of RM0.31 for the period from 1 July 2024 and up to the LPD.
(2) After deducting estimated expenses to be incurred in relation to the Proposed Bonus

Issue of approximately RM0.17 million.

Maximum Scenario

Audited as at
30 June 2024

(I) (II) (III)

After
subsequent

events(1)

After (I) and
assuming full

exercise of
the Warrants

After (II) and
the Proposed
Bonus Issue

(RM’000) (RM’000) (RM’000) (RM’000)

Share capital 209,409 243,194 414,304 414,304
Capital reserves 50,233 50,233 50,233 50,233